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ACCOUNT, showing the whole Amount of the DEBTS and ASSETS of THE BANK of BRITISH
NORTH AMERICA, at the Close of the Year 1885 ; and showing also the Amount of its NOTES
payable on Demand, which had been in Circulation during every Month of that Year ; together with
the Amount of SPECIE and other ASSETS, distinguishing each Kind, immediately available in
every such Month, for the Discharge of sucli Notes.

(Published pursuant to Royal Charter of Incorporation.)

DEBTS.

Circulation
Other Liabilities

Sterling.
£ s. d.

... 199,166 11 10

... 3,369,153 2 2

£3,568,319 14 0

ASSETS.

Specie
Other Assets ...

Sterling.
£ s. d.

. 509,308 19 5

. 4,310,821 0 0

£4,820,129 19 5

1885.

January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November ... ... ...
December ...

Notes in Circulation.

Dollars.
877,497 —
891,051 —
907,957 —
930,100 —
916,478 —
041,860 —
899,530 —

. 936,574 —
956,138 —
998,723 —
996,594 '—

1,064,015 —

Specie.

Dollars.
1,888,184 —
1,933,535 —
1,762,721 —
2,024,058 —
1,955,092 — ,
2,046,477 —
2,351,912 —
2,832,953 —
3,'280,502 —
4,230,762 —
2,478,323 —
2,2-14,396 —

Notes of other Banks.

Dollars.
53,647 —
44,973 —
47,691 —
54,574 —
57,010 —
64,641 —
55,564 —
57,337 —
58,150 —
71,717 —
77,278 —
74,778 —

By order of the Court of Directors,
The Bank of British North America, London, March 4, 1886, A. G. Wallis, Secretary*

BANK OF ENGLAND,
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending

on Wednesday, the 3rd day of March, 1886.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

£
Notes issued ... 37,196,630

£37,196,630

Government Debt ...
Other Securities
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion ...

£
11,015.100
4,734,900

21,446,630

£37,196,630

Dated the 4th day of March, 1886,
F. May, Chief Cashier.

Proprietors' Capital ...
Rest *
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts) ...

Other Deposits
fcjeven Day and other Bills

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

£
14,553,000
3,724,133

8,262,414
22,885,677

175,098

£49,600,32 2

Government Securities
Other Securities ...
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

Dated the 4th day of March, 1886.

£
14,318,078
20,860,087
13,200,055
1,222,102

£49,600,322

F. May, Chief Cashier.


