ACCOUNT, showing the whole Amount of the DEBTS and ASSETS of THE BANK of BRITISH NORTH AMERICA, at the Close of the Year 1885; and showing also the Amount of its NOTES payable on Demand, which had been in Circulation during every Month of that Year; together with the Amount of SPECIE and other ASSETS, distinguishing each Kind, immediately available in every such Month, for the Discharge of such Notes.

(Published pursuant to Royal Charter of Incorporation.)

DEBTS.		Sterling.	ASSETS.	Sterling.
Circulation Other Liabilities	•••	£ s. d 199,166 11 10 3,369,153 2 2	Specie	£ s. d. . 509,308 19 5 . 4,310,821 0 0
		£3,568,319 14 0	<u> </u>	£4,820,129 19 5

1885.				Notes in Circulation.	Specie.	Notes of other Banks		
				Dollars.	Dollars.	Dollars.		
January	•••	•••	•••	877,497	1,888,184 —	53,647 —		
February	•••	•••	•••	891,051 —	1,933,535	44,973 —		
March	•••	•••	•••	907,957 —	1,762,721 —	47,691 —		
A pril	•••	•••	•••	930,100 —	2,024,058 —	54,574		
May	•••	•••		916,478 —	1,955,092 —	57,010 —		
June	•••	•••		941,860 —	2,046,477 —	64,641 —		
July		•••		899,530 —	2,351,912	55,564		
August	•••	•••		936,574 —	2,832,953 —	57,337 -		
September		•••		956,138 —	3,280,502 —	58,150		
October	•••	•••		998,723	4,230,762 —	71,717 —		
November		•••		996,594 —	2,478,323	77,278		
December		•••		1,064,015 —	2,244,396 —	74,778 —		

By order of the Court of Directors, A. G. Wallis, Secretary,

The Bank of British North America, London, March 4, 1886.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 3rd day of March, 1886.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes issued	•••	***	•••	£ 37,196,630	Government Debt Other Securities Gold Coin and Bullion Silver Bullion	404	•••	£ 11,015,100 4,784,900 21,446,630
		•		£37,196,630	,			£37,196,630

Dated the 4th day of March, 1886.

F. May, Chief Cashier.

BANKING	DEPARTMENT.
---------	-------------

Proprietors' Capital Rest Public Deposits (including Exchequer, Savings Banks, Commissioners of National Debt, and Dividend Accounts) Other Deposits Seven Day and other Bills	£ 14,553,000 3,724,138 8,262,414 22,885,677 175,098	Government Securities Other Securities Notes Gold and Silver Coin	•••	•••	£ 14,318,078 20,860,087 13,200,055 1,222,102
•	£49,600,322				£49,600,322

Dated the 4th day of March, 1886.

F. May, Chief Cashier.